PRESS RELEASE



Cikarang Listrindo Won Gold Rank at the Asia Sustainability Reporting Rating 2021

Jakarta, November 17, 2021 – PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk (IDX: POWR) won gold rank for its participation in the Asia Sustainability Reporting Rating (ASRRAT) 2021 organized by the National Center for Sustainability Reporting (NCSR). ASRRAT is an award-giving activity to the institutions that have successfully



communicated their sustainability performance to the stakeholders through a good Sustainability Report. The assessment program initiated by NCSR in 2021 is an assessment that has been held since 2005, which was previously called the Sustainability Reporting Awards (SRA). NCSR is the first independent organization since 2005 to develop sustainability reporting in Indonesia. NCSR has also been appointed by the Global Reporting Initiative (GRI) as the Official Partner for Southeast Asia which includes Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore and Philippines.

In the assessment process, at least three aspects of assessment are applied to the institutions, i.e. the triple bottom line (economic, social, and environmental) aspects of the company; environmental and social impacts of the company's activities; and the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) achievement of the company's. The assessment is carried out by

experienced judges and assessors from the Indonesian Certified Sustainability Reporting Specialist (CSRS) academics.

In the ASRRAT 2021, PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk won the **gold rank** for the Sustainability Reporting assessment for the financial year 2020 and received recognition and awards for the Company's commitment to sustainability reporting in its first year of participation as "**A Commendation for the first year ASSRAT**". This appreciation shows Cikarang Listrindo's commitment in running its business so far does not focus only on profit goals but also prioritizes the environmental and social aspects and the achievement of SDGs.

"ASRRAT 2021 is the first ASSRAT participated by the Company and the achievement of the gold rank is an honor for us. Of course, this will encourage us to further improve the quality of the reporting of our sustainability report and our ESG initiatives going forward. We also thank NCSR for its contribution to a more sustainable Indonesia through the holding of this ASRRAT yearly event. Together we can build a more sustainable and resilient future of Indonesia," said the Corporate Secretary of the Company.



Cikarang Listrindo at a glance

Cikarang Listrindo is the first independent power producer listed in the Indonesian Stock Exchange since 2016. The Company is also the pioneer independent power producer in Indonesia that serving customers since 1993 and currently serving more than 2,500 industrial customers in the five industrial estates in Cikarang, and has also supplied electricity to Perusahaan Listrik Negara (PLN) since 1996. The Company current capacity of 1,144 MW and 2.2 MWp of solar rooftop, makes the Company as one power Producer with the largest capacity in Indonesia.

The Company consistently continues to provide the best services and quality to the customers and creates added values for all stakeholders. This is proved by the achievement of various awards during 2021 such as the "Indonesia Best Public Company 2021 with Valuable Earnings Performance" from Warta Ekonomi Research and Consulting, the "Indonesia Best CSR Award with Outstanding Program in Waste Management Commitment" from Warta Ekonomi, IICD Top 50 Big Caps with GCG Best Practices, "Certificate Gold Champion" in the Public Company category and "Best Award Disaster Management" from Bisnis Indonesia Corporate Social Responsibility Award (BISRA) 2021, and appreciation awards for the Company's active participation in assisting the handling of COVID-19 in Bekasi Regency from the Regent of Bekasi. The last award received by PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk is the appreciation of the "Management BBB" rating at the ESG Awards 2021 by Berita Satu Media Holding in October 2021.

For further information, please contact: Corporate Secretary PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk Email: <u>corpsec@listrindo.com</u> Website: <u>www.listrindo.com</u>